Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III of the said Regulations, we wish to inform you that 
the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, i.e. 12TH January 2026, 
inter alia, has approved the below:  

 Allotment of 2,04,04,371 (Two Crore Four Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy-One) Fully Convertible Warrants each convertible into, or exchangeable, at 
an option of allottees, within a maximum period of 18 months from the date of 
allotment of warrants into equivalent number of fully paid-up equity share of the 
Company of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 21.02/- 
(Rupees Twenty One and 2 paisa Only) each payable in cash (“Warrant Issue 
Price”). 

 Allotment of 21,27,689 (Twenty One lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

Eighty Nine) Equity Shares of the Company of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten 
Only) each at a price of Rs. 21.02/- (Rupees Twenty One and 2 paisa Only) fully paid 
up upon conversion of warrant into fully paid up equity shares on a preferential basis 
to Investor(s).

[...]

The Equity Shares allotted on exercise of conversion of Warrants shall rank pari-passu in all 
respects with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

Consequent to the aforementioned allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the 
Company increased to Rs.10,52,76,890/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Only) comprising 1,05,27,689 (One Crore Five Lakh 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
each. 

The disclosure(s) as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR are enclosed. 

We further inform you that the Board Meeting commenced at 8:00 p.m. and concluded at 
8.30 p.m. 

Kindly take same on your records.

[...]

Hundred Eight) Equity Shares of the 
Company of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupee 
Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 21.02/- 
(Rupees Twenty one and two Paisa Only) 
fully paid up upon conversion of warrant into 
fully paid up equity shares aggregating to 
Rs. 4,47,24,022.78/- (Rupees Four Crore 
Forty Seven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand 
Twenty Two Rupees and seventy eight 
paisa Only). 

4 Names of the investor(s)/ 
Allottee(s) 

Given Below 

Post allotment of securities 
5 Outcome of the subscription Given Below 
6 Allotted price in case of 

Convertibles  
Warrants had been allotted carrying a right